
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600045339 RING_WEAR; TYPE: CASING, SUCTION SIDE; MFR:
POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC VERTICAL
CENTRIFUGAL SUMP PUMP
;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE GARBARINO SPA;
POS: 1510; KKS CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         4 EA

2 3600045340 RING_WEAR; SIZE: 170MM ID, 197MM OD, 15MM WD,
8MM THK; MATERIAL: MONELALLOY K500; TYPE:
CASING; MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA: APPLICATI
ON: MEVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC VERTICAL
CENTRIFUGAL SUMP PUMP; MODEL: MU 125-250VS;
POMPE GARBARINO; POS: 1521; KKS CODE:
41-48GMJ90AP 0
10/020

         4 EA

3 3600045344 RING_RETAINING; MATERIAL: DUPLEX SS GR. SAF
2205; TYPE: SPLIT; MFR:POMPE GARBARINO SPA:
APPLICATION: M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC
VERTIC
ALCENTRIFUGAL SUMP PUMP; MODEL: MU 125-250
VS; POMPE GARBARINO SPA; POS:2531; KKS CODE:
41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         8 SET

4 3600045345 BEARING_SLEEVE; TYPE: BUSHING; MATERIAL:
BRZ; MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION:

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC VERTICAL
CENTRIFUGAL SU
MP PUMP;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 3300.1; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

5 3600045346 BEARING_SLEEVE; TYPE: BUSHING; MATERIAL:
BRZ; MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION:
M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC VERTICAL
CENTRIFUGAL SU
MP PUMP;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 3300.2; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

        16 SET

6 2300039787 SEAL_OIL; SEAL MATERIAL: NBR; TYPE: RADIAL
SHAFT; MFR: POMPE GARBARINOSPA:
APPLICATION: M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP
VERTICAL CENTR
IFUGALPUMP; MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO S.P.A; POS: 4300.1; KKSCODE:
41/48GMJ90AP010/020

        10 EA

7 2300039788 SEAL_OIL; SEAL MATERIAL: NBR; TYPE: RADIAL
SHAFT; MFR: POMPE GARBARINOSPA:
APPLICATION: M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP
VERTICAL CENTR

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IFUGALPUMP; MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO S.P.A; POS: 4300.2; KKSCODE:
41/48GMJ90AP010/020

8 2300039789 SEAL_OIL; SEAL MATERIAL: NBR; TYPE: RADIAL
SHAFT; MFR: POMPE GARBARINOSPA:
APPLICATION: M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP
VERTICAL CENTR
IFUGALPUMP; MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO S.P.A; POS: 4300.3; KKSCODE:
41/48GMJ90AP010/020

        70 EA

9 2300039792 WASHER_LOCK; MATERIAL: CS; MFR: POMPE
GARBARINO SPA: APPLICATION:LOCKNUT;
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP PUMP;
VERTICAL CENTRIFUGAL PUM
P;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE GARBARINO;
POS: 6542; KKS CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         4 EA

10 3600045347 RING_RETAINING; MATERIAL: AISI 420 SS; TYPE:
INTERNAL CIRCLIP; MFR:POMPE GARBARINO SPA:
APPLICATION: BORES; M EVAPORATOR
BAROMETRIC
VERTICAL CENTRIFUGAL SUMP PUMP; MODEL: MU
125-250 VS; POMPE GARBARINOS.P.A; POS: 6546;
KKS CODE: 41-48GMJ90AP010/020

        40 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

11 2300039793 NUT_LOCK; TYPE: IMPELLER; MATERIAL: AISI 316
SS; MFR: POMPE GARBARINOSPA: APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP PUMP;
VERTICALCE
NTRIFUGAL PUMP; MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POS:
6581; KKS CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         4 EA

12 2300042068 NUT_LOCK; MATERIAL: CS; MFR: POMPE
GARBARINO SPA: APPLICATION: MEVAPORATOR
BAROMETRIC SUMP VERTICAL CENTRIFUGAL
PUMP; MODEL: MU 125
-250VS; POMPE GARBARINO S.P.A; POS: 6586; KKS
CODE: 41-48GMJ90AP010/020.

         4 LTH

13 3600045348 KEY_SHAFT; MATERIAL: AISI 316 SS; TYPE: PUMP;
MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP VERTICAL
CENTRIFUG
AL PUMP;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 6700.1; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         4 EA

14 3600045349 KEY_SHAFT; MATERIAL: AISI 316 SS; TYPE: PUMP;
MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP VERTICAL
CENTRIFUG

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AL PUMP;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 6700.2; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

15 3600045350 KEY_SHAFT; MATERIAL: AISI 316 SS; TYPE: PUMP;
MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP VERTICAL
CENTRIFUG
AL PUMP;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 6700.3; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

        16 EA

16 3600045351 KEY_SHAFT; MATERIAL: AISI 316 SS; TYPE: PUMP;
MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP VERTICAL
CENTRIFUG
AL PUMP;MODEL: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 6700.4; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

        16 EA

17 2300039794 COUPLING_SHAFT; TYPE: INTERMEDIATE;
MATERIAL: DUPLEX SS GR. SAF 2205;MFR: POMPE
GARBARINO SPA: APPLICATION: M EVAPORATOR
BAROMETRIC
 VERTICALCENTRIFUGAL SUMP PUMP; MODEL: MU
125-250 VS; POMPE GARBARINO SPA; KKSCODE:

        16 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

41-48GMJ90AP010/020

18 2300039784 SLEEVE_TYPE: SPACER; MATERIAL: DUPLEX SS
ASTM A890 GR. 1A; MFR: POMPEGARBARINO SPA:
APPLICATION: M EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP
PUMP;
 VERTICALCENTRIFUGAL PUMP; TYPE: MU 125-250
VS; POMPE GARBARINO SPA; POS: 2460.1;KKS
CODE: 41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         4 EA

19 2300039785 SLEEVE_TYPE: SPACER; MATERIAL: AISI 316 SS;
MFR: POMPE GARBARINO SPA:APPLICATION: M
EVAPORATOR BAROMETRIC SUMP PUMP;
VERTICAL CENTR
IFUGALPUMP; TYPE: MU 125-250 VS; POMPE
GARBARINO SPA; POS: 2460.2; KKS
CODE:41-48GMJ90AP010/020

         4 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of Spare parts for Barometric pump at Desal, M station .Contact person : ramesh.panda@dewa.gov.ae / 0507756490

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502448
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1012502561 Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502561

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


